We are exposed to inflation risk. Such inflationary pressures may lead to an increase in the price of raw materials
that our Group purchases, which would lead to higher costs incurred leading to reduced profit margins.  Inflation
may also affect our customers’ end-users and lead to decreases in consumer spending and demand for our

11

CPE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Registration No.: 202101015732 (1416032-X)

CPE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Registration No.: 202101015732 (1416032-X)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

11

No. Risks Description
customers’ products.  Should there be a prolonged decrease in demand for our customers’ products, we may also
experience reduce orders from our customers.

Please refer to Section 8 of this Prospectus for the full list of risk factors which should be
considered before investing in our Shares.

2.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO are as shown in the table below.

No
.Name Nationality

Before Our IPO After Our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(2) % Number of
Shares

(2)

%

1. Mr. Lee Malaysian 251,743,046 50.00 - - 218,177,546 32.50 - -

2. Mr. Foo Malaysian 151,045,828 30.00 - - 130,906,528 19.50 - -

3. Mr. Mu Singaporean 100,697,217 20.00 - - 87,271,017 13.00 - -

Total 503,486,091 100.00 - - 436,355,091 65.00 - -
Notes:-
(1) Based on the total number of 503,486,091 Shares before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 671,314,791 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

2.8 DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Our Directors and Key Senior Management are as shown in the table below.

No. Name Designation

Directors

1. Ang Seng Wong Independent Non-Executive Chairman

2. Mr. Lee Executive Director and Group Chief Executive Officer

3. Mr. Foo Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

4. Mr. Mu Executive Director

[…]

7. Willham Siau Independent Non-Executive Director

8. Tham Wei Mei Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management

1. Hun Jiang Yann Group CFO

2. Akira Nakashima Chief Operating Officer for International Business Development of Champion PE

3. Khern Yeng Kar General Manager of Champion PT

4. Tan Lay Choon General Manager of Champion PE

5. Ngein Liong Fatt Business Development Manager of Champion PE

CPE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Registration No.: 202101015732 (1416032-X)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

11

No. Risks Description
customers’ products.  Should there be a prolonged decrease in demand for our customers’ products, we may also
experience reduce orders from our customers.

Please refer to Section 8 of this Prospectus for the full list of risk factors which should be
considered before investing in our Shares.

2.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO are as shown in the table below.

No
.Name Nationality

Before Our IPO After Our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(2) % Number of
Shares

(2)

%

1. Mr. Lee Malaysian 251,743,046 50.00 - - 218,177,546 32.50 - -

2. Mr. Foo Malaysian 151,045,828 30.00 - - 130,906,528 19.50 - -

3. Mr. Mu Singaporean 100,697,217 20.00 - - 87,271,017 13.00 - -

Total 503,486,091 100.00 - - 436,355,091 65.00 - -
Notes:-
(1) Based on the total number of 503,486,091 Shares before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 671,314,791 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

2.8 DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Our Directors and Key Senior Management are as shown in the table below.

No. Name Designation

Directors

1. Ang Seng Wong Independent Non-Executive Chairman

2. Mr. Lee Executive Director and Group Chief Executive Officer

3. Mr. Foo Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

4. Mr. Mu Executive Director

[…]

7. Willham Siau Independent Non-Executive Director

8. Tham Wei Mei Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management

1. Hun Jiang Yann Group CFO

2. Akira Nakashima Chief Operating Officer for International Business Development of Champion PE

3. Khern Yeng Kar General Manager of Champion PT

4. Tan Lay Choon General Manager of Champion PE

5. Ngein Liong Fatt Business Development Manager of Champion PE

CPE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Registration No.: 202101015732 (1416032-X)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

11

No. Risks Description
customers’ products.  Should there be a prolonged decrease in demand for our customers’ products, we may also
experience reduce orders from our customers.

Please refer to Section 8 of this Prospectus for the full list of risk factors which should be
considered before investing in our Shares.

2.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO are as shown in the table below.

No
.Name Nationality

Before Our IPO After Our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(2) % Number of
Shares

(2)

%

1. Mr. Lee Malaysian 251,743,046 50.00 - - 218,177,546 32.50 - -

2. Mr. Foo Malaysian 151,045,828 30.00 - - 130,906,528 19.50 - -

3. Mr. Mu Singaporean 100,697,217 20.00 - - 87,271,017 13.00 - -

Total 503,486,091 100.00 - - 436,355,091 65.00 - -
Notes:-
(1) Based on the total number of 503,486,091 Shares before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 671,314,791 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

2.8 DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Our Directors and Key Senior Management are as shown in the table below.

No. Name Designation

Directors

1. Ang Seng Wong Independent Non-Executive Chairman

2. Mr. Lee Executive Director and Group Chief Executive Officer

3. Mr. Foo Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

4. Mr. Mu Executive Director

[…]

7. Willham Siau Independent Non-Executive Director

8. Tham Wei Mei Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management

1. Hun Jiang Yann Group CFO

2. Akira Nakashima Chief Operating Officer for International Business Development of Champion PE

3. Khern Yeng Kar General Manager of Champion PT

4. Tan Lay Choon General Manager of Champion PE

5. Ngein Liong Fatt Business Development Manager of Champion PE

CPE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Registration No.: 202101015732 (1416032-X)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

11

No. Risks Description
customers’ products.  Should there be a prolonged decrease in demand for our customers’ products, we may also
experience reduce orders from our customers.

Please refer to Section 8 of this Prospectus for the full list of risk factors which should be
considered before investing in our Shares.

2.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO are as shown in the table below.

No
.Name Nationality

Before Our IPO After Our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(2) % Number of
Shares

(2)

%

1. Mr. Lee Malaysian 251,743,046 50.00 - - 218,177,546 32.50 - -

2. Mr. Foo Malaysian 151,045,828 30.00 - - 130,906,528 19.50 - -

3. Mr. Mu Singaporean 100,697,217 20.00 - - 87,271,017 13.00 - -

Total 503,486,091 100.00 - - 436,355,091 65.00 - -
Notes:-
(1) Based on the total number of 503,486,091 Shares before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 671,314,791 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

2.8 DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Our Directors and Key Senior Management are as shown in the table below.

No. Name Designation

Directors

1. Ang Seng Wong Independent Non-Executive Chairman

2. Mr. Lee Executive Director and Group Chief Executive Officer

3. Mr. Foo Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

4. Mr. Mu Executive Director

[…]

7. Willham Siau Independent Non-Executive Director

8. Tham Wei Mei Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management

1. Hun Jiang Yann Group CFO

2. Akira Nakashima Chief Operating Officer for International Business Development of Champion PE

3. Khern Yeng Kar General Manager of Champion PT

4. Tan Lay Choon General Manager of Champion PE

5. Ngein Liong Fatt Business Development Manager of Champion PE

CPE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Registration No.: 202101015732 (1416032-X)

2. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

11

No. Risks Description
customers’ products.  Should there be a prolonged decrease in demand for our customers’ products, we may also
experience reduce orders from our customers.

Please refer to Section 8 of this Prospectus for the full list of risk factors which should be
considered before investing in our Shares.

2.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders and their shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO are as shown in the table below.

No
.Name Nationality

Before Our IPO After Our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(1) % Number of
Shares

(2) % Number of
Shares

(2)

%

1. Mr. Lee Malaysian 251,743,046 50.00 - - 218,177,546 32.50 - -

2. Mr. Foo Malaysian 151,045,828 30.00 - - 130,906,528 19.50 - -

3. Mr. Mu Singaporean 100,697,217 20.00 - - 87,271,017 13.00 - -

Total 503,486,091 100.00 - - 436,355,091 65.00 - -
Notes:-
(1) Based on the total number of 503,486,091 Shares before our IPO.
(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 671,314,791 Shares after our IPO.

Please refer to Section 4 of this Prospectus for further details of our Promoters and substantial
shareholders.

2.8 DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Our Directors and Key Senior Management are as shown in the table below.

No. Name Designation

Directors

1. Ang Seng Wong Independent Non-Executive Chairman

2. Mr. Lee Executive Director and Group Chief Executive Officer

3. Mr. Foo Non-Independent Non-Executive Director

4. Mr. Mu Executive Director